County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-00900 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/7/2008 Final action: 10/7/2008

Title: Adopt the Resolution entitled Approving the Application for Grant Funds for the California River

Parkways Grant Program under the Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River And Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006 (Proposition 84) for property acquisition for the Lower

Mission Creek Flood Control Project.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER

CONSER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/7/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass

Adopt the Resolution entitled Approving the Application for Grant Funds for the California River Parkways Grant Program under the Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River And Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006 (Proposition 84) for property acquisition for the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project.

[Enter body here.]